

WSFx Global Pay Limited

Formerly known as "Wall Street Finance Ltd."

Unit 622, 6th Floor, The Summit Business Bay - Omkar, M.V. Road, Opp. PVR Cinema, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093. CIN No. 199999MH1986PLC039660

Date: April 24, 2024

To

The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

Subject: Launch of WSFx Global Pay Web Portal

Scrip ID: WSFX

Scrip Code: 511147

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform you that as a further step in its endeavor to digitalize the business, WSFx Global Pay Limited has launched the new WSFX Global Pay Web Portal with effect from 23rd April 2024.

The WSFx Global Pay Portal is a completely transformed version of the WSFx SmartFx Portal. The new portal will enable the customers to transact seamlessly, by visiting WSFX.in. The portal aligns with our goal of providing highest level of security, convenience and compliance at the core.

The new WSFX.in offers end-to-end digital solutions for Foreign Exchange needs encompassing

- hassle-free Customer Onboarding with V-CIP (Video Customer Identification Process),
- online submission of Form A2,
- state of the art User Interface & Experience (UI/UX),
- multiple solutions to meet the needs of varied customer segments,
- allied services like Travel Insurances, Student Cards, etc.,
- faster turn-around time, and
- secured login & transaction management for the customers etc.









WSFx Global Pay Limited

Formerly known as "Wall Street Finance Ltd."

Unit 622, 6th Floor, The Summit Business Bay - Omkar, M.V. Road, Opp. PVR Cinema, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093. CIN No. 199999MH1986PLC039660

The Forex solutions that can be availed on the new WSFX.in include:

- Forex Remittances under LRS like University Fee payments
- Forex Cards with options to Buy and to Manage cards
- Buying and selling of Foreign Currency Notes
- Avail other travel and overseas study related services
- Various other allied services

With the launch of new portal, the organization aims to further add to its Digital Transformation efforts ensuring its foundational tenets of Trust, Transparency, Convenience & Compliance, and Create value for stakeholders.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For WSFx Global Pay Limited

(Formerly known as "Wall Street Finance Limited")

Khushboo Doshi

Company Secretary





